

Mitchell F. Brecher (202) 331-3152 BrecherM@gtlaw.com FILED JUN 02, 2015 DOCUMENT NO. 03308-15 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

June 1, 2015

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL

Ms. Carlotta S. Stauffer Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

TX907

Re: U.S. Metropolitan Telecom, LLC - Notice of Termination of CLEC Certificate No. 8666

Dear Ms. Stauffer:

On behalf of Summit Broadband, Inc. ("Summit Broadband") (TX038) and in accordance with Section 364.35(3) of the Florida Statutes, undersigned counsel for Summit Broadband notifies the Commission that CLEC Certificate No. 8666, formerly held by U.S. Metropolitan Telecom, LLC ("U.S. Metropolitan"), has been terminated. CLEC Certificate No. 8666 was transferred to Summit Broadband on February 6, 2014 as part of a transaction in which U.S. Metropolitan was acquired by and merged with Summit Broadband. By letter dated April 2, 2014, Summit Broadband advised the Commission of this transfer. Summit Broadband holds CLEC Certificate No. 4698, and therefore, does not need to rely on the CLEC Certificate formerly held by U.S. Metropolitan to provide service. By this letter, it is respectfully requested that CLEC Certificate No. 8666 be cancelled immediately. Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this issue.

ECEIVEL - FPSC 5 JUN - 2 AN 9: 51 COMMISSION

Sincerely,

Mitchell F. Brecher